

**BID 25-0013-5 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT LITTLE NECK ROAD AND
JOHN CARTER ROAD / DOT BARN
BID DUE: FEBRUARY 25, 2025 @ 2PM**

*GTG Traffic Signals
Marietta, GA

Moye Electric Company, Inc.
Dublin, GA

JHC Corporation
Newnan, GA

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE / MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
150-0001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
Traffic Stripe									
653-2602	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 6 IN, YELLOW	LF	932	\$1.00	\$932.00	\$2.00	\$1,864.00	\$1.25	\$1,165.00
653-1906	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 6 IN, WHITE	LF	2228	\$1.00	\$2,228.00	\$2.00	\$4,456.00	\$1.25	\$2,785.00
653-0130	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3	EA	2	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	74	\$14.00	\$1,036.00	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$9.00	\$666.00
653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPE, WHITE	SY	130	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$8.50	\$1,105.00	\$9.00	\$1,170.00
653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPE, YELLOW	SY	125	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$8.50	\$1,062.50	\$9.00	\$1,125.00
656-0050	REMOVE EXIST SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, THERMOPLASTIC	LF	3397	\$0.65	\$2,208.05	\$1.50	\$5,095.50	\$1.25	\$4,246.25
656-0240	REMOVE EXIST SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, THERMOPLASTIC	LF	12	\$8.50	\$102.00	\$3.50	\$42.00	\$9.00	\$108.00
656-1050	REMOVE EXIST SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5-IN, THERMOPLASTIC	GLF	118	\$0.85	\$100.30	\$1.00	\$118.00	\$10.00	\$1,180.00
656-4001	REMOVE EXIST TRAF MARKINGS, ARROWS, THERMOPLASTIC	EA	2	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
656-3600	REMOVE EXIST TRAF STRIPE, ALL KINDS & TYPES	SY	67	\$11.50	\$770.50	\$24.00	\$1,608.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00
Highway Signs									
636-1033	TP 1 MATL. REFL. SHEETING TP 9	SF	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$525.00
636-1041	TP 2 MATL. REFL. SHEETING TP 11	SF	67	\$25.00	\$1,675.00	\$60.00	\$4,020.00	\$35.00	\$2,345.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	145	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$16.00	\$2,320.00
610-9000	REM SIGN	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
Temporary Erosion Control									
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	315	\$8.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$5.00	\$1,575.00
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYP A	LF	158	\$2.00	\$316.00	\$1.00	\$158.00	\$0.01	\$1.58
Traffic Signal									
636-1041	STEEL WIRE STRAND CABLE, 3/8 IN	LF	560	\$1.50	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$3,920.00
639-4014	STRAIN POLE, TP IV, INCL LUMINAIRE ARM	EA	5	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$110,000.00
647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO. 1	LS	1	\$129,039.65	\$129,039.65	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 3 2 IN	LF	1990	\$5.00	\$9,950.00	\$10.00	\$19,900.00	\$7.00	\$13,930.00
682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE, 4 IN	LF	35	\$18.50	\$647.50	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
687-1000	SIGNAL TIMING	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
000-0000	FIELD CONDITION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 316,450.00		\$ 419,524.00		\$ 688,836.83

*MBE

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. Unit prices shall be to 2 decimal points. Purchasing reserves the right to reduce to 2 decimal points.